PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Baylor College of Medicine	08/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Houston
Street Address:	4800 Calhoun Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7452345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)456-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-467-8502

Email: patents@headleyiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Heather Hoopingarner Thiel
Address Line 1: 7941 Katy Fwy, Suite 157
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77024

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Heather Hoopingarner Thiel

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011 08 09 Assignment 7452345 to UH from BCM Joint Ownership#page1.tif source=2011 08 09 Assignment 7452345 to UH from BCM Joint Ownership#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 7452

PATENT REEL: 026745 FRAME: 0013

Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment

Baylor College of Medicine ("Baylor"), with its principal place of business located at One Baylor Plaza, Houston, Texas 77030, U.S.A., intends to ensure that The University of Houston ("UH"), Houston, Texas, U.S.A., is a joint owner of U.S. Patent No. 7,452,345 ("the '345 patent"). The inventors of the '345 patent previously assigned all their rights in the invention of the '345 patent to Baylor, and that assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 014963, and frame 0126.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Baylor assigns to UH, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives a joint ownership in (1) the '345 patent, (2) inventions under the '345 patent, and (3) all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, including the right to jointly with Baylor sue for and collect damages for past infringement of the '345 patent.

Baylor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any other country or countries, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for the inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, jointly to both Baylor and UH. Baylor covenants that Baylor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Baylor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this assignment.

Baylor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith, necessary or desirable in the opinion of UH, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to perfect such rights, title, and interest in UH, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Baylor will communicate to UH, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to Baylor respecting any improvements regarding the '345 patent. At the expense of UH, Baylor shall testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest joint ownership in the '345 patent in UH. Baylor shall aid UH, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the '345 patent and related inventions in all countries.

Baylor's Assignment To UH Of Joint Ownership of U.S. Patent No. 7,452,345

Page 1 of 2

In witness of this assignment, an authorized representative of Baylor has signed below, effective nunc pro tune, as of the date that the '345 patent issued, which was November 18, 2008.

Baylor College of Medicine

Signature:

Name: Adam Kuspa, PH.D.

Title:

Vice President of Research

APPROVED AS TO FORM
Office of the General Court ser
Baylor Collage Of Mary History
RV

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Adam Kuspa, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of Baylor College of Medicine, and that he has executed the same as the act of Baylor College of Medicine for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 9th day of August, 2011.



RECORDED: 08/12/2011

Notary Public in and for The State of Texas

Baylor's Assignment To UH Of Joint Ownership of U.S. Patent No. 7,452,345

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026745 FRAME: 0015